District HIV Coordinators List 

District 1-1 Northwest (Rome)

Janet Eberhart RN
Specialty Clinic Program Coordinator

Northwest Georgia Specialty Care

16 East 12th Street

Rome, GA  30161
Phone: (706) 802-5623
Fax:     (706) 802-5681
Direct Line/Admin: (706) 802-5444
Janet.Eberhart@dph.ga.gov
District 1-2 North Georgia (Dalton)

Jeff Vollman
District HIV Director 

Whitefield County Health Dept.
808 Professional Blvd.
Dalton, GA  30720

Clinic: (706) 281-2360

Phone: (706) 281-2350

Fax:     (706) 281-2390

Jeffery.Vollman@dph.ga.gov 
District 2 North (Gainesville)

Beverly Robertson RN, ACRN

North Health District 
1280 Athens Street

Gainesville, Ga. 30507

Phone: (770) 535-5872

Fax:     (770) 535-5958

Beverly.Robertson@dph.ga.gov
District 3-1 Cobb/Douglas
Yvonne L. Carter, MD, MPH

Medical Director, Capstone Health

Cobb & Douglas Public Health

1650 County Services Parkway

Marietta, GA 30008

Phone: (770) 514-2450 Office

Fax:     (770) 514-2806 Fax
Yvonne.Carter@dph.ga.gov 
District 3-2 Fulton

Wanda Smith
(Ryan White Program)
Acting Health Coordinator 
Fulton County Department of Health and Wellness

99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Phone: (404) 613-1431
Fax:     (404) 730-1520
Wanda.Smith@fultoncountyga.gov
Ruby Hardy

(HIV Counseling and Testing)
Health Program Administrator 
Fulton County Department of Health and Wellness

99 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Phone: (404) 613-1410
Fax:     (404) 730-1520
Ruby.hardy@fultoncountyga.gov
District 3-3 Clayton (Jonesboro)
Stacey Coachman 
Ryan White Coordinator

Clayton County Board of Health 
Phone: (678) 610-7484 
Fax:     (770) 603-4178 

Stacey.Coachman@dph.ga.gov
Ola Adewale
Manager

Office of Infectious Disease Control, Epidemiology and Health Planning

Clayton County Health Department 

1117 Battle Creek Road

Jonesboro, GA 30236

Phone: (678) 610-7193

Fax:     (770) 603-4872

Olatanwa.Adewale@dph.ga.gov
District 3-4 East Metro 
Rosemary Donnelly, MSN, APRN-BC, ACRN 
Director of Clinical Care
Positive Impact Health Centers
3075 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 415

Duluth, GA 30096-7612

Main:  (770) 962-8396

Direct: (678) 990-6426 
rosemary.donnelly@pihcga.org.  
Karen W. Cross, LCSW 

Clinical Case Manager/Team Leader
Positive Impact Health Centers

3075 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 415

Duluth, GA 30096-7612

Main:  (770) 962-8396

Direct: (678) 990-6415 

Fax:     (770) 962-1291
Karen.Cross@PIHCGA.org
District 3-5 DeKalb
Carolyn Hodge-Armstrong, LCSW
Program Coordinator

Ryan White Early Care Clinic

DeKalb County Board of Health

445 Winn Way, Suite 165 

Decatur, GA 30030

Main:  (404) 508-7898

Fax:    (404) 508-7868
Carolyn.Hodge-Armstrong@dph.ga.gov
Sentayehu D. Bedane, M.D., M.P.H.

Countywide Services Manager

445 Winn Way

Decatur, GA 30030

Phone: (404) 508-7940

Fax:     (404) 508-7868

Sentayehu.Bedane@dph.ga.gov
District 4 LaGrange

Tina Adamson
HIV Coordinator
770 Greison Trail Suite H
Newnan, GA 30263
Direct:  (678) 854-8065
Fax:      (770) 252-5417
tina.adamson@aidatlanta.org 

Cindy Dankwa
Quality Coordinator
770 Greison Trail Suite H
Newnan, GA 30263
Direct:  (678) 854-8053
Fax:      (770) 252-5417
cindy.dankwa@aidatlanta.org
Nicole Roebuck

Executive Director
AID Atlanta
1605 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

Direct:  (404) 870-7720
Main:   (404) 870-7719
Fax:      (404) 870-7809

nicole.roebuck@aidatlanta.org
District 5-1 South Central (Dublin)

Malela Rozier
HIV Coordinator
South Central Health District
103 Mercer Drive, Suite B
Dublin GA 31021
Phone: (478) 274-3012
Fax:     (478) 274-7948

Malela.Rozier@dph.ga.gov 
District 5-2 North Central (Macon)

Terri Smith 

Program Director

The HOPE Center

135 Macon West Drive 

Macon, Ga. 31210

Phone: (478) 405-7220

Fax:     (478) 405-7240 

Terri.Smith@dph.ga.gov
Ronnie Boone

Infectious Disease Program Manager 

North Central Health District

201 Second St Suite 1100

Macon, GA 31201

Phone: (478) 751-6214
Fax:     (478) 752-1710

Ronnie.Boone@dph.ga.gov
District 6 East Central (Augusta)

Chris Morfaw, RN

District HIV Coordinator

East Central Health District

1916 North Leg Road

Augusta, Georgia 30909

Phone: (706) 667-4340

Fax:     (706) 667-4728

Email: Chris.Morfaw@dph.ga.gov 

District 7 West Central (Columbus)

Loretta Willis, RN, BSN
Infectious Disease Coordinator 

District Clinical Services 

West Central Health District

2100 Comer Avenue

Columbus, GA 31904

Phone: (706) 321-6420

Fax:     (706) 321-6409

Loretta.Willis@dph.ga.gov 
District 8-1 South (Valdosta)
John Rogers

HIV/AIDS Coordinator

South Health District 8-1

P.O. Box 5147

Valdosta, GA 31603-5147

601 N. Lee Street

Valdosta, GA 31601

Phone (229) 245-8711 ext. 241
Fax     (229) 245-8432

John.Rogers@dph.ga.gov
Teresa Hritz, RN

Infectious Disease Coordinator
South Health District 8-1

P.O. Box 5147

Valdosta, GA 31603-5147

Phone (229) 245-8711 ext. 239
Fax     (229) 245-8432

Teresa.Hritz@dph.ga.gov
District 8-2 Southwest (Albany)

Elijah Miranda
Program Manager - HIV/AIDS Program

Health District 8, Unit 2

Georgia Department of Public Health

P.O. Box 4935                         

Albany, Ga. 31706

Phone: (229) 430-3808 
Fax:     (229) 430-5142 
Elijah.Miranda@dph.ga.gov
Remy Hutchins, RN, BSN, MPH
Health Promotion/Infectious Disease Program Coordinator

Albany District 8-2

1306 S. Slappey Blvd. Suite L

Phone: (229) 430-7870

Fax:     (229) 430-2920

Remy.Hutchins@dph.ga.gov
District 9-1 Coastal (Savannah/Brunswick)

Susan Alt, BSN, ACRN

District HIV Director

107 B Fahm Street

Savannah, GA  31401

Phone: (912) 651-0995

Fax:     (912) 651-2365

Main    (912) 651-2253

Susan.Alt@dph.ga.gov 

District 9-2 Southeast (Waycross)

Shelby Freeman, MPH, LMSW

HIV Program Coordinator

Bulloch Wellness Center

3 West Altman Street

Statesboro, GA  30458

Phone: (800) 796-6213 or (912) 764-2402

Fax:  (912) 764-5561

Shelby.Freeman@dph.ga.gov
District 9-2 Southeast (Waycross) continued
Trevor Niels Thomas, MPH

Epidemiologist/Infectious Disease Coordinator

Office of Infectious Disease

Southeast Health District

1115 Church Street - Suite C

Waycross, GA 31501

Office: (912) 285-6022

Fax:     (912) 338-5309

Mobile: (912) 614-4824 
Trevor.Thomas@dph.ga.gov
District 10 Northeast (Athens)
Deborah Swinford
Ryan White Grants Manager
220 Research Dr.

Athens, GA 30605

Phone: (706) 425-3003

Fax:     (706) 369-5640
Deborah.Swinford@dph.ga.gov
Robin Myers, DNP, APRN, FNP

HIV Program Coordinator
Ryan White & Specialty Care Clinic Manager

345 N. Harris St.
Athens, GA  30601
Office: (706) 425-2938
Main:   (706) 425-2935
Fax:     (706) 425-2936
robin.myers@dph.ga.gov
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